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EXISTING HARDWOOD SCREEN EG01 TO BE
CAREFULLY REMOVED AND REUSED ON
SAME FLOOR GRIDLINE G,10

PART OF NON-ORIGINAL METAL
AND GLASS BALUSTRADE TO BE
REMOVED

STAIR 10 STAIR 07

STAIR 09

STAIR 08

NON-ORIGINAL GLAZING TO
BE REMOVED. OAK LINTELS
TO BE REUSED FOR REPAIR
OF DOORS GENERALLY ON
THE PROJECT

ORIGINAL DOORS AND
STAIRS TO BE
REMOVED

OPENING IN ORIGINAL
WALL TO BE CREATED

WINDOWS TO BE REMOVED.
PORTLAND STONE FACADE TO BE
CUT BY STONE MASON TO GROUND
FLOOR LEVEL TO CREATE OPENING
FOR NEW FIRE ESCAPE.

DOOR TO BE REMOVED,
REFURBISHED AND REINSTATED AT
NEW LEVEL

ORIGINAL WALL TO BE
REMOVED INCLUDING
CONCRETE ENCASED STEEL
BEAM OVER OPENING

DOOR TO BE REMOVED, REFURBISHED
AND REINSTATED AT NEW LEVEL

NON-ORIGINAL DOOR
TO BE REMOVED

 SITE BORDER

X

XX

X

X X

3No. EXISTING STONE
STEPS TO BE REMOVED
BY STONE MASON AND
SET ASIDE FOR REUSE

G15AG19A EG15

G05B

EG16

G20A

EG11EG12
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G42A

G32A

G58A

G30D

G33A

G30B

G34A

G12-B

EG23

G36A

G30C

G30A

G07A

G57A G34B G07B

G08A

G41A

G21A

G12-A

G43A

G50A

G53A

EG08

G05A

G33B

EG01

TIMBER PLATFORM EDGE TO
BE REMOVED AND TIMBER
TO BE REUSED ON PROJECT

G30

G36

G44

G26

G33

G25 G22

G12

G19

G47

G15

G21

G14

G10

G01

G42

G00

G47

ORIGINAL SERVICE DOOR TO
ESCAPE STAIR TO BE REMOVED.

ORIGINAL TERRAZZO STEPS TO BE
REMOVED TO ALLOW FOR SERVICES IN
THE FLOOR VOID. ORIGINAL HANDRAILS
TO BE REMOVED & SET ASIDE FOR
POSSIBLE REUSE IN PROJECT.

DOOR TO BE REMOVED,
REFURBISHED AND REINSTATED AT
NEW LEVEL

NON-ORIGINAL METAL STAIR TO
BE REMOVED AND RECYCLED

ORIGINAL DOOR
TO BE REMOVED
AND OPENING TO
BE WIDENED

FLOOR TO BE CUT FOR RISER. SETTING OUT
DIMENSIONS ON DWG S-PLN-GEN-00-110.
ORIGINAL TIMBER SKIRTING TO BE REMOVED
AND BE REUSED IN SAME ROOM

EXISTING LOUVRES TO
BE REPLACED WITH
NEW GLASS PANES. SEE
ELEVATION DWG 314.

ORIGINAL TERRAZZO STEPS TO BE
REMOVED TO ALLOW FOR SERVICES
IN THE FLOOR VOID. ORIGINAL
HANDRAILS TO BE REMOVED & SET
ASIDE FOR POSSIBLE REUSE IN
PROJECT.

24685 24810

25605

EG14
EG13

- -

CHANGE BETWEEN T2 AND C5
- DEMOLITION DIMENSIONS ADDED AS REQUESTED BY DM
- SERVICE DOOR EG08 REMOVED
- SLAB CUT FOR RISER REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DRAWINGS FOR
SETTING OUT. SCOPE ORIGINALLY ON SE GA'S AND HAS GENERALLY BEEN
REDUCED BASED ON SITE INSPECTION
- ORIGINAL NOTE TO EXISTING REMOVED SKIRTINGS ENHANCED, ON
OCCASION ADDED AS CLARIFICATION FOLLOWING REQUEST TO PROVIDE
MORE SALVAGE AND RE-USE. REQUEST MADE BY PLANNERS IN RELATION
TO SERVICE DOOR EG08 REMOVED
- PART OF NON-ORIGINAL
- DOOR OPENING HEIGHT RAISED
- SLAB RETAINED G26, G33 & G10
- LEVELS CHANGED

317

1

300mm FROM NEW PARTITION

1350

DEMOLITION

DOOR FRAME AND ARCHITRAVE TO BE
REMOVED
WALLS TO BE REMOVED

SLAB OPENING TO BE CREATED

ORIGINAL WINDOWS INCLUDING CILL AND
WINDOW BOARD TO BE REMOVED. STONE
MASON TO REMOVE PORTLAND STONE AND
BRICKS BELOW WINDOW TO EXTEND OPENING
TO FLOOR LEVEL. TRAVERTINE PANEL TO BE
REMOVED AND REUSED IN PROJECT

X

DOOR TAGS WITH THE PREFIX E REFER TO
PHOTOGRAPHIC DOOR SURVEY 28731-SOAS-
A-REP-XXX-XX-003 AND SCHEDULE FOR REUSE
AND DISPOSAL OF DOORS 28731-SOAS-A-SHL-
GEN-XX-917

REFER TO PHOTOGRAPHIC DEMOLITION
SURVEY 28731-SOAS-A-REP-XXX-XX-004

000

E101

NOTE:
ALL NEW WALL OPENINGS SHOWN ARE ARE TO BE
2100 HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. SETTING OUT
DIMENSIONS FOR WALL OPENINGS AND SLAB
OPENINGS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED SUBJECT TO
SUBCONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS.

PRIOR TO COMMENCENT OF WORKS ON SITE, ALL
MARBLE AND TRAVERTINE RADIATOR PANELS ARE TO
BE CAREFULLY RECORDED, SALVAGED, PROTECTED,
AND TEMPORARILY MOVED TO STORAGE FOR
REINSTATEMENT FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF
WORKS. ANY PINNING REPAIRS TO PANELS ARE TO BE
UNDERTAKEN PRIOR TO BEING PLACED IN STORAGE.

155 Moorgate, London, EC2M 6XB
www.macegroup.com
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KEY PLAN

Safety, Health and Enviroment Information

The signifigant unusual hazards / risks associated with this type of work are
noted as:

CONSTRUCTION

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

DISMANTLING/DEMOLITION

NOTE - TO  BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH RISK REGISTER
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DATEAPPD BY

6 1 : 100

28731

DEMOLITION
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

PLANNING
DL

SOAS INTO SENATE HOUSE
MALET STREET

LONDON, WC1E 7HU

SOAS A PLN DEM 00 192

UNRESTRICTED

1 1 C

01/08/14
01/08/14LT
01/08/14

REV DATE DESCRIPTION DWN CHK/APP
1 01.08.14 CONSTRUCTION LT CF
2 21.08.14 TRAVERTINE COMMENT ADDED DL CF
3 26.08.14 NOTE ADDED KH LT/CF
4 14.11.14 LEVELS CHANGED. REVISED NOTE STAIRS GLJ HB LT/MD

5 19.12.14 CHANGES SINCE CONTRACT ISSUE SUMMARISED
& HIGHLIGHTED BY BUBBLES

HB EF/MD

6 05.05.16 EG16 DEMO WIDTH AND SETTING OUT UPDATED.
EXISTING PARTITION NOW SHOWN IN G.05

JH EF/RP
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